©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
January, 2006 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
MMBTA13LT1/D
MMBTA13LT1,
MMBTA14LT1
MMBTA14LT1 is a Preferred Device

Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
MMBTA13LT1 SOT−23 3,000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
MMBTA13LT1G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3,000 / Tape & Reel
MMBTA14LT1 SOT−23 3,000 / Tape & Reel
MMBTA14LT1G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3,000 / Tape & Reel
COLLECTOR 3
BASE
1
EMITTER 2
Preferred devices are recommended choices for future use
and best overall value.
SOT−23 (TO−236)
CASE 318
STYLE 6
1
2
3
*Date Code orientation and/or overbar may
vary depending upon manufacturing location.
1
1x M �
�
1x = Device Code
x = M for MMBTA13LT1
x = N for MMBTA14LT1
M = Date Code*
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
MARKING DIAGRAM
MMBTA13LT1, MMBTA14LT1
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Collector−Emitter Breakdown Voltage
(IC = 100 �Adc, VBE = 0)
V(BR)CES
30 −
Vdc
Collector Cutoff Current
(VCB = 30 Vdc, IE = 0)
ICBO
− 100
nAdc
Emitter Cutoff Current
(VEB = 10 Vdc, IC = 0)
IEBO
− 100
nAdc
ON CHARACTERISTICS (Note 3)
DC Current Gain
(IC = 10 mAdc, VCE = 5.0 Vdc) MMBTA13
MMBTA14
(IC = 100 mAdc, VCE = 5.0 Vdc) MMBTA13
MMBTA14
hFE